The Board discovered in 2018 , that the provision for leave pay recognised in prior period has been incorrectly
calculated and recognised. The incorrect calculation has resulted in the provision been overstated by an amount
of R562,000 which was recognised as a result of an error in the calculation, due to the implementation of salary
increases at year end which distorted BCEA rates reflected in the payroll system.

Financial assets exposed to credit risk at year end were as follows:

Financial instrument
31 March

2018
31 March

2017
Increase in Trade and other payables (Provincial Revenue Fund: Surplus) – 562

Decrease in Accruals (leave pay) – (562)

Increase in Trade and other receivable – Exchange transactions – 424

Decrease in Trade and other payables (Provincial Revenue Fund: Srplus – (424)

– –

The effect on the statement of financial performance
Decrease in employee related costs – –

34. Comparative figures
Certain comparative figures have been re stated as the result of prior year error.

The effects of the reclassification are as follows:

Statement of financial position – extract
Comparative

figures
previously

reported
Prior error
correction

After
reclassification

Trade and other paybles from exchange transactions 30 125 562 30 263

Accruals 5 013 (562) 4 451

Total 8 066 (424) 7 642

Statement of financial performance – extract

Employee related costs 43 204 (848) 42 356

35.	 Subsequent Events

There is no other subsequent events that Management is aware of, other than the ones disclosed

Adjusting events.

The insurance paid out an amount of R192 755 after yearend for a claim that was lodged before yearend. The
claim was for damaged vehicle that was written off before yearend.

2018 2017
R’000 R’000

36. Finance costs
Finance leases 36 48

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2018 continued

Annual Report 2017/18

Page No - 139

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2018 continued

37.	 Segment information